
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3548
ANSWERED ON:16.12.2005
SAHASTRA KUND POWER PROJECT
Patil Shri Digamber Bapuji

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether approval has been accorded to Hydroelectric Power Project, Sahastra Kund at Himayat Nagar Talluka in Nanded district of Maharashtra which can supply power to Maharashtra and Andhra Pradesh; and

(b) if so, the time by which it is likely to be commissioned?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF INFORMATION & BROADCASTING AND MINISTER OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS(SHRI PRIYA RANJAN
DASMUNSI)

(a) : No proposal for according approval of the Government of India for setting up of Sahastra Kund Hydroelectric Project has been received by Central Electricity Authority, Ministry of Power.

(b) : Question does not arise.
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